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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:593
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
MODERNIZATION WORKS
Abdulrahman Shri ;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of modernization works in the country which have been pending and adversely affected due to poor financial health of Railways; and

(b) the steps taken by the Railways for timely completion of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Modernization is a continuous process on the Indian Railways and suitable allocations are made as per requirement every fiscal. Measures for timely completion of sanctioned projects are undertaken under a well laid-out monitoring mechanism.
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